Agriculture. 

271. A letter from the Assistant Secretary, 
Installations and Environment, Department 
of the Navy, transmitting notification of the 
decision to conduct a streamlined A-76 com-
petition of aircraft maintenance functions 
being performed by one hundred nine (109) 
military personnel in various locations; to 
the Committee on Armed Services. 

272. A letter from the General Counsel, 
Federal Housing Finance Agency, transmit-
ting the Agency’s final rule — Golden Para-
chute Payments (RIN: 2590-AA08) received